WE GO CROSS COUNTRY CHALLENGE

Race Date
October 18, 2018 Final Team Results
4TH GRADE
Overall Cumulative Average
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - WEGNER Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times): 9:12.7
1 944 Julian Maldonado M 1 1 8:10.5 8:10.5
2 947 Ava Roberts F 6 7 8:57.0 8:33.8
3 943  Cole Garling M 7 14 8:58.9 8:42.1
4 948  Nate Sokolowski M 9 23 9:02.6 8:47.3
5 946  Guadalupe Ramirez F 22 45 10:00.8 9:02.0
6 945  Genesis Quiroz Cosio F 26 71 10:06.2 9:12.7
Team - GARY Finish Position - 2
Team Score (times): 9:14.3
1 894 Brandon Juarez M 3 3 8:20.0 8:20.0
2 898 Antonio Villa M 4 7 8:32.8 8:26.4
3 897 Elisa O'Brien F 21 28 9:58.9 8:57.2
4 891 Max Ayala M 25 53 10:05.6 9:14.3
Team - CURRIER Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 9:54.1
1 889  Alan Zarate M 5 5 8:56.4 8:56.4
2 880 Teresa Guerrero F 10 15 9:19.0 9:07.7
3 876  Jack Bishel M 11 26 9:21.0 9:12.1
4 884  Gabriel Romero M 13 39 9:24.1 9:15.1
5 887  Christopher Torres M 14 53 9:29.5 9:18.0
6 873  Fatima Araujo F 15 68 9:35.3 9:20.9
7 875 Shaila Balderas F 23 91 10:02.3 9:26.8
8 878 Pedro Correa M 24 115 10:03.3 9:31.4
9 888 Cesar Vasguez M 36 151 11.02.6 9:41.5
10 871  Afen Alhammo F 41 192 11:47.3 9:54.1
Team - INDIAN KNOLL Finish Position- 4
Team Score (times): 10:09.1
1 1  Julian Lopez M 2 2 8:11.0 8:11.0
2 915 Jonathan Ocampo M 8 10 9:02.2 8:36.6
3 906 Sebatian Fortuna M 16 26 9:37.8 8:57.0
4 908 Dayna Gallian F 18 44 9:46.8 9:09.4
5 900 Kayla Aguilera F 20 64 9:51.2 9:17.8
6 905 Luke Davis M 27 91 10:07.3 9:26.0
7 923 Kaedin Zentner M 28 119 10:22.4 9:34.1
8 916 Mateo Perez M 30 149 10:27.5 9:40.8
9 902 Sabrina Anderson F 31 180 10:28.5 9:46.1
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Sydney Anderson
Tania Zavala
Marelia Miguel
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Kaden Maltos
Jaime Melin

Diana Sanchez
Brian Correa
Alexis Munoz
Anahi Munoz
Betzaira Valdez
Diana Correa
Martin Montenegro
Martin Vargas
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Cumulative Average
Place Time Time
4
10:09.1
214 10:44.0 9:51.9
251 11:03.5 9:58.4
293 12:07.6 10:09.1
5
10:35.6
12 9:21.9 9:21.9
29 9:46.4 9:34.2
48 9:50.9 9:39.7
77 10:22.7 9:50.5
109 10:37.0 9:59.8
142 10:39.6 10:06.4
177 11:02.3 10:14.4
215 11:05.4 10:20.8
254 11:33.8 10:28.9
294 11:35.7 10:35.6
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